

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2349/2025

Royal Multisport Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rohan Shah, Senior Advocate through VC assisted by Ms. Apeksha Bapna & Mr. Rohan Chatter
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kartikeya Sharma on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG Mr. Samaksh Dasot on behalf of Mr. RD Rastogi, ASG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL
Order

05/03/2025

Mr. Samaksh Dasot, assisting Mr. RD Rastogi, learned Additional Solicitor General enters appearance and takes notice for respondent No.1.

Mr. Kartikeya Sharma, assisting Mr. Sandeep Taneja, learned Additional Advocate General enters appearance and takes notice for respondent Nos.2 & 3.

Issue notice to respondent No.4 by ordinary as well as '*dasti*' mode on submission of two sets of notice within three days.

Notices are made returnable within two weeks.

List along with D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.2329/2025 after two weeks for consideration on admission/stay.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ