

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2349/2025

Royal Multisport Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Others.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner	:	Mr. Rohan Chatter Advocate with Ms. Apeksha Bapna Advocate on behalf of Mr. Siddharth Ranka Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Mr. Aditya Sharma Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Taneja Additional Advocate General.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

04/07/2025

I.A. 1/2025 is considered and allowed.

Amended writ petition is taken on record.

Copy of amended writ petition be supplied to learned counsel for the respondents within one week.

Reply to amended writ petition be filed by the respondents within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed by the petitioner within two weeks thereafter.

List this matter after six weeks.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ