

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2329/2025

Royal Multisport Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2349/2025

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rohan Shah, Senior Advocate through VC assisted by Mr. Siddharth Ranka with Mr. Rohan Chatter & Ms. Satvika Jha Ms. Bhargavi Shukla through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG assisted by Mr. Rohan Mittal, AAAG & Mr. Arun Kumar Mr. Rakesh Choudhary Ms. Shefali Sharma on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

05/05/2026

Let these petitions be detagged from D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.18391/2023 and other connected matters.

It is noticed that 10% of the amount demanded has already been paid.

In view thereto, further demand shall remain stayed till final disposal of the petitions.

List on 08.07.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ