

सत्यमेव जयते

-----Petitioner

Union Of India

----Respondent

URN: CW / 6408U / 2025

-----Petitioner

Union Of India

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gopal Mundra through V.C. with
Ms. Apeksha Bapna
Mr. Rohan Chatter

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore
Ms. Chelsi Agarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

09/07/2026

List these matters after two weeks as prayed by learned counsels for the petitioners.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J